
SHRIVENHAM METHODIST CHURCH SUNDAY 30th November

Welcome to our Church
Our Website: www.shrivenhammethodistchurch.co.uk
Our Vision: “To be an active part of the body of God, and to spread the Good News of Christ by word and deed in the local Community at every opportunity.”
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	Sunday 30th November

Prayer time at front 
Joseph Musungo


Pam Mullin
Wendy Pearcy
Box or YouTube
Wendy Pearcy/David Richardson
Clare Saunders
Linda Hood


Sunday 7th December

Prayer time at front
Rev Ian Mead (HC)

Clare Saunders
Barbara Hawgood
Box or YouTube
Pete Saunder/Linda Hood
Lynn Pembroke
Val Pettefar


	Prayers this week

Circuit: MHA Fitzwarren House & Court

Rota: King & Government, all elected councillors, especially those in Health, Social Services  and Education

Local Roads: Townsend Road, Cozens Grove, Buckland Place, Fuller Close, Ebbswoth Close, The Green

Events

Monday 8th  Rock Solid Youth Club 18:30-20:00

Tuesday 9th Refreshers 08:30

Wednesday 10th Songs & Stories 

Thursday 11th Prayer Group via  Zoom 18:30

Friday 12th Art Club 10:00-12:00
17:30 Worship & Praise St Andrew

Saturday 13th WhatsApp Prayer group 08:30





SHRIVENHAM METHODIST CHURCH SUNDAY 30th November

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Saturday 6th December Coffee Shop 10:00-12:00

Monday 8th December 18:00 Fellowship group social 18:00 at Lynn & Ian’s

Saturday 13th December 10:00-11:30 Café Inspire in the Sports Pavilion

Sunday 14th December 18:30ish Village Carols Round the Tree, Memorial Hall

December 16 Tuesday	Christmas Social at Linda’s

Wednesday 17th December at 14:00 Village Carol service at SMC

Saturday 20th December 14:00 Nativity service at Farmer Gow’s (Hot drinks & mince-pies after!)

Sunday 21st December to be our usual family service led by Wendy and Pam

Tuesday 23rd December 11:00 Bereavement Café

Wednesday 24th December 10:00-12:00 open church with silent communion

Thursday 25th December 09:00 Christmas Day Service
_______________________

Saturday 3rd January Coffee Shop 10:00-12:00

Saturday 10th January 10:00-11:30 Café Inspire in the Sports Pavilion

Sunday 11th January at SMC joint covenant service

Sunday 18th January  at SMC Rev Dr Marcus Torchon (District Chair)

Alpha course planning for Easter 2026

PRAYER FOR RENEWAL Heavenly Father, in Jesus’ name we ask for a fresh outpouring of your Holy Spirit on your church in our community. Help us to grow in our experience of your love, forgiveness and healing. Challenge our contentment to stay as we are. Renew our vision of what it means to be a disciple of Jesus Christ, that through our words and the way we live, others may be drawn to your way. Give us the wisdom to seek your will and grant us the joy that comes from wholeheartedly following it. For your glory and the good of all your people. Amen

Notices to Phil by next Wednesday please for the following week. If you would like to join the email distribution list, please contact Phil: cafedelcool@gmail.com

